Gladys M. Kammerer Award

The Association has established the Gladys M. Kammerer Award for the best political science publication in the field of U.S. national policy. The annual award of \$500.00 is made possible by the generous gifts of Mr. & Mrs. William C. Kammerer and friends of Professor Kammerer to commemorate the work of Professor Kammerer and to stimulate scholarship in the field to which she contributed with such distinction in her lifetime. Friends of Professor Kammerer wishing to contribute to the Kammerer Award Fund may do so by sending gifts to the Association.

Books and articles published in 1970 are eligible for the Award to be granted at the Annual Meeting in September 1971. Suggestions should be sent to the national office prior to February 1, 1971, for consideration by the Gladys M. Kammerer Award Committee.